MAY.	6.2003	10:45AM	AVENTIS	US	PAT	DEPT	

··-

1

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION -		
(modified)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS	ONLY	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Comm	ssioner of Patents. Please reco	Date Signature	certify that this correspondence is being I via facsimile to the Commissioner for Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Patent and Assignment System, at (203) 306-5995. on
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>		to the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1) Ursula MANGOLD	2) Dr. Ekkehard LEBERER		ceiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO	Name: Aven Internal Address: Street Address: City: Frankfurt am Main	tis Pharma Deutschland GmbH State: DE ZIP: 65929
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1*1311	
Assignment     Security Agreement     Other	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) and addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 YES 🖾 NO
Execution Date: 1) May 1, 2003 a	nd 2) March 19, 2003		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toget</li> </ol>	Imber(s):	L	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 1	Imber(s): ther with a new application, the exect 0/318,794		
-		B. Patent No.(s);	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗋 YES 🖾 NO	
Street Address: Route 202-206 / City: Bridgewater State: ** FAX NUMBER: (90	Tey, Reg. No. 41,001 Iceuticals Inc. P.O. Box 6800 NJ ZIP: 08807-0800 O8) 231-2626 **		s and patents Involved: One (1) S40.00 ed to deposit account 8-1982
	DO NOT USE T		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bell document. F. Aaron Dubberley, Reg. No. 41,00		and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Date: <u>Mary 6</u>	Signature Signature Domprising cover sheet: TWO (2)
	Do not detach this documents to be recorded with requi Mail Stop Assign Commissioner of J P.O. Box 145	s <b>portion</b> ired cover sheet information to: ments Patents 50	
	Alexandria, VA 223 for this sample cover sheet is estim ed, including time for reviewing the di g the sample cover sheet. Send co hark Office, Office Information System ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	13-1450 ated to average about 30 minu ocument and gathering the day	
700029682			: 013630 FRAME: 0616

DEAV 2001/0075 US NP

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/we

1) Ursula Mangold, 232 Kelton Street, Apt.3, Allston, MA 02134, USA

2) Prof. Dr. Ekkehard Leberer, Fichtenstr. 82B, 82110 Germering, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 2) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 10/318,794

filed: December 13, 2002

## entitled: Method for determining the activity of ornithine decarboxylase and for identifying effectors of ornithine decarboxylase activity

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):						
1ª: Unsula Magal	Date:∕≤ <u>?</u> <i>03</i>					
2nd Flo C D Sta						

Tati Date: 18.3.03

**RECORDED: 05/06/2003**